

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Giridih Area						
Name of Work:Petty Repair of Area Account Office under Giridih Area						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<p align="center">PRICE SCHEDULE</p> <p align="center">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</p>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 9.00 mm thick PVC laminated false ceiling suspended with the frame work and accessories completed from the roof slab, beams etc. by means of ceiling channels, nut and bolts, tee runners and edge trims etc. including cutting the openings for fixing light fittings, including cost of materials, labours, lead, lift and finishing etc. complete as per EIC.	103.19	sqm	1513.74	156202.83	INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Three Only
2	Providing and fixing 9.00mm thick PVC laminated wall panel with fixing allied items including nut and bolts etc.and cutting the openings including cost of materials, labours, lead, lift and finishing etc. complete as per EIC.	66.00	sqm	1329.34	87736.44	INR Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Forty Four Only
3	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	18.48	cum	7,988.95	147635.80	INR One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Eighty Only
4	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	240.38	sqm	230.60	55431.63	INR Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Sixty Three Only
5	6 mm cement plaster of mix : 13.16.1 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	45.00	sqm	207.15	9321.75	INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Seventy Five Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6(1Cement :3coarsesand(zone-III)derivedfromnatural sources:6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	19.05	cum	6,773.95	129043.75	INR One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand & Forty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only
7	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. 11.41.2 Size of Tile 600x600 mm	100.79	sqm	1,385.20	139614.31	INR One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Thirty One Only

8	Providing and fixing aluminiumwork for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS:733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snapbeading for glazing/ paneling, C.P. brass/stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) :21.1.1 For fixed portion 21.1.1.1 Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	46.39	kg	556.35	25809.08	INR Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Nine and Paise Eight Only
9	Providing and fixing 12mm thick pre-laminated particle board flat pressed 21.2.2 Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS:12823 Grade I Type II, in paneling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge.	7.94	sqm	894.00	7098.36	INR Seven Thousand & Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Six Only
10	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutter and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): 21.3.1 With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	7.94	sqm	921.75	7318.70	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Seventy Only
11	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-Charge) of total coated thickness 0.50 mm (base metal of minimum 0.45 mm thickness with total coating thickness of 0.05 mm) with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS:277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both sides of the sheet and polyester topcoat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length up to 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-Charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/self tapping screws of size (5.5 x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete up to any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	9.30	sqm	698.10	6492.33	INR Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Thirty Three Only
12	Neat cement punning.	106.72	sqm	58.95	6291.14	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Fourteen Only
13	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	188.09	sqm	114.95	21620.95	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Ninety Five Only
14	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	368.90	kg	114.90	42386.61	INR Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Sixty One Only
15	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : 13.99.1 One or more coats on old work	137.44	sqm	73.40	10088.10	INR Ten Thousand & Eighty Eight and Paise Ten Only
16	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 gram/ litre, of approved brand and of required said and colour complete to give and even said. 13.81.1 Old work (one or more coats)	1048.52	sqm	40.25	42202.93	INR Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Two and Paise Ninety Three Only

17	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : 13.109.1 Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20kg/10sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litres/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	750.68	sqm	74.05	55587.85	INR Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Eighty Five Only
18	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. 110 mm bend	2.00	Nos.	148.85	297.70	INR Two Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Seventy Only
19	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rainwater pipes conforming to IS:13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS:5382, leaving 10mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 12.41.2 110 mm diameter	9.00	mtrs.	338.50	3046.50	INR Three Thousand & Forty Six and Paise Fifty Only
20	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 15.2.1 Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	5.66	cum	1,464.60	8289.64	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Sixty Four Only
21	Removing white or colour wash by scraping and sandpapering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	750.68	sqm	12.35	9270.90	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy and Paise Ninety Only
22	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	500.00	sqm	5.40	2700.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only
23	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS 1.1 By Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish Lead - 5 km	70.75	cum	179.25	12681.94	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Ninety Four Only
24	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					986169.21	INR Nine Lakh Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Twenty One Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				



This document was created with the Win2PDF "Print to PDF" printer available at

<https://www.win2pdf.com>

This version of Win2PDF 10 is for evaluation and non-commercial use only.

Visit <https://www.win2pdf.com/trial/> for a 30 day trial license.

This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF.

<https://www.win2pdf.com/purchase/>